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• My child’s academic progress

• My child’s assessments or grades

• My child does not understand 
something

• My child is new to EAB and 
needs help transitioning

• My child is having problems with 
friendships

• My child is being teased

• My child is worried or anxious

• Our family is having problems 
that may be affecting my child

• My child does not want to come 
to school

• I am concerned about my child’s 
placement in a class

• My child needs support with 
career planning (HS)

ISSUE, QUERY  
OR CONCERN

• The child’s teacher 

their initial communication with a 
teacher they should approach the 
appropriate principal)

• LS Principals: 
Beth Overby | boverby@eabdf.br 

Miriam Rodriguez | mrodriguez@eabdf.br

• LS Counselors: 

Karen Gonzalez |  kgonzalez@eabdf.br 
Lilian Rosa | lrosa@eabdf.br

• MS Principal: 
Rebekah Adamek | radamek@eabdf.br

• MS Counselor: 
Clara Andaló | candalo@eabdf.br

• HS Principal: 
David Bair | dbair@eabdf.br

• HS Counselors: 
Michaella Beatty | mbeatty@eabdf.br 
Karen Hafner | khafner@eabdf.br 
Camilla Alvarenga | calvarenga@eabdf.br

EAB 
PERSONNEL

LINES OF COMMUNICATION
At EAB, we place a high value on effective communication between parents 

their queries or concerns, we’ve provided the following guidelines on who 
to contact at EAB. 


